

## वेबसाइटः

www.bankofbaroda.in**ईमेल:**corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

स्थान/Place: Mumbai तारीख/Date:

10.10.2023

### **Press Release**

# Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Bank of Baroda Shri Debadatta Chand visits Baroda

**Baroda: Oct. 10, 2023:** After assuming the charge as Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Bank of Baroda, Shri Debadatta Chand visited Baroda on Monday, 9 October 2023. On this occasion, he first paid homage to Bank's founder Maharaja Sir Sayajirao Gaekwad-III by garlanding his statue at the Head Office of the Bank in Baroda. The Bank was established on July 20, 1908 in Baroda, Gujarat by the Maharaja of Baroda Sir Sayajirao Gaekwad-III.

During his visit to Baroda, Shri Chand visited the Mandvi branch of the Bank. Mandvi branch is the first branch of the bank and from there the bank expanded its footprint across the country and abroad. Today the bank is known as the India's International Bank.

Shri Chand also visited the 'Digital Banking Unit (DBU)' which is an innovative initiative of the Government of India, equipped with modern digital banking facilities. Through the DBU of the bank, customers can avail digital banking services at their convenience.

#### **About Bank of Baroda**

Founded on 20th July, 1908 by Sir Maharaja SayajiraoGaekwad III, Bank of Baroda is one of the leading commercial banks in India. At 63.97% stake, it is majorly owned by the Government of India. The Bank serves its global customer base of ~165 million through over 70,000 touchpoints spread across 17 countries in five continents. Through Its state-of-the-art digital banking platforms, it provides all banking products and services in a seamless and hassle-free manner. The Bank's bob World mobile app provides customers with a saving, investing, borrowing, and shopping experience, all under one single app. The app also serves non-customers by enabling account opening through video KYC. The Bank's vision matches its diverse clientele base and instils a sense of trust and security. It is moving well in that direction and bob World is a testimony of its roadmap towards Digital Transformation.



- Visit us at www.bankofbaroda.in
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA
- LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/

## For media queries, please contact:

Bank of Baroda: Phiroza Choksi | +91 9820363681 | corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com Perfect Relations: Sneha Joshi | +91 9833004482 | Sneha.Joshi@dentsu.com